
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
41 .02 (11) (f) of the statutes is amended to read : 
41 .02 (11) (f) Each participating employe who is a protective occupation 

participant on July 1, 1969, or after July 1 . 1969, if the participant was employed as a 
protective occupation participant for the 12 months immediately Preceding retirement 
and makes application for a retirement annuity within 6 months after the effective date 
of this act (1975) . shall be granted creditable service as a protective occupation 
participant, determined in accordance with s. 41 .09, for all service prior to July 1, 
1969, which was previously considered protective occupation employment or which was 
performed in a position designated in this subsection as a position in which an 
individual would be a protective occupation participant. 
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CHAPTER 137, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 41 .02 (11) (f) of the statutes, relating to granting public 
employes who are protective occupation participants retirement credit for prior 
service. 
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